TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conwed Plastics Acquisition		06/02/2005	Limited Liability
Company, LLC		Company: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Strata Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	380 Dahlonega Highway	
City:	Cumming	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30040	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2876888	STRATA CUBE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704)4441000

Email: gstewart@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Brian M. Davis
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: Gail B. Stewart	
Signature:	/Gail B. Stewart/	
Date:	07/12/2005	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0757

900028075

Total Attachments: 1

source=StrataSystems#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0758

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Conwed Plastics Acquisition Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business in Minneapolis, Minnesota (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the trademark STRATA CUBE (the "Trademark") and the U.S. registration therefor, U.S. Reg. No. 2,876,888; and

WHEREAS, Strata Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business in Cummings, Georgia (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's rights in the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, all registrations and applications therefor including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,876,888, and renewals and all common law rights thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Trademark.

CONWED PLASTICS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

Date: 6-2-05	By: (Signature)
	Chris Hatzenbuhler
	Typed or Printed Name
	CFO
	Title

CLT01/4703842v2

RECORDED: 07/12/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003119 FRAME: 0759